Product Series
HYPER Series
Superior Performing Hypertac® Hyperboloid Contact Technology
2
Hypertac® Hyperboloid Contacts
HYPER Series
Smiths Interconnect
offers an extensive

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS040C127A001 YSK004-002AH Crimp <8.0 1.0 0.44 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP040C127A001 YPN004-001H Crimp Phosphor bronze >1.27 gold
HYPS040C127A001
HYPP040C127A001
 4.90  1.80  5.50
Ø

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS050S127A001 YSK005-004AH Straight <8.0 2.5 0.61 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
HYPS050S127I001 19000-Z70 Straight <8.0 2.0 0.10 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP050C025A001 YPN005-049G Crimp Phosphor bronze >0.254 gold
HYPP050S127A001 YPN005-004H Straight BeCu >1.27 gold
HYPP050S127I001 18999-T15 Straight Brass >1.27 gold
HYPP050S127I002 19068-T15+TT1 Straight Phosphor bronze >1.27 gold
HYPP050U025A001 YPN005-090G Solder cup Phosphor bronze >0.254 gold
HYPS050S127A001 HYPS050S127I001
HYPP050C025A001 HYPP050S127A001
HYPP050S127I001 HYPP050S127I002

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS060S127A001 YSK006-005AH Straight <5.0 4.0 0.08 to 0.56 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
HYPS060S127I001 16477 REF. 4 Z57 Straight <8.0 2.0 0.1 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP060C127A001 YPN006-021H Crimp Brass >1.27 gold
HYPP060S127I002 13280 REF. 1 T15 Straight Brass >1.27 gold
HYPP060S127I001 16390-T15 Straight Brass >1.27 gold
HYPS060S127A001 HYPS060S127I001
HYPP060C127A001 HYPP060S127I002
HYPP060S127I001
Ø

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS076S127A001 YSK0076-011AH Straight <5.0 5 0.89 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
HYPS076S127A002 YSK0076-012AH Straight <5.0 5 0.89 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP076S127A001 YPN0076-101H Straight Brass >1.27 gold
HYPS076S127A001 HYPS076S127A002
HYPP076S127A001
Ø
2.

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS100C025I001 18369-Z78 Crimp <2.5 7.5 0.4 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >0.25 gold
HYPS100S020F001 0100232-98-N1 Straight <5.0 5.0 0.25 to 1.0 Up to 100k PhBz/Brass >0.20 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP100C010I001 17666-T11+TT1 Crimp Brass >0.10 gold
HYPP100U010I001 13032-T11 Solder cup Brass >0.10 gold
Ø
2.
56
 4.32

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS102E127A001 YSK0102-060AH Closed end <2.5 7.5 1.0 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
HYPS102E127A002 YSK0102-004AH Closed end <2.5 7.5 1.0 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
HYPS102O127A001 YSK0102-120AH Open both ends <2.5 7.5 1.0 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP102U127A001 YPN0102-052H Solder cup Brass >1.27 gold
HYPS120E025I001 HYPS120S025I001
 0.80  7.70
Ø
2.

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS120E025I001 23401-Z65 Closed end <2.5 9.0 0.6 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >0.25 gold
HYPS120S025I001 23349-Z52 Straight <2.5 9.0 0.6 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >0.25 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP120S127I001 23876-T15 Straight Brass >1.27 gold
HYPP120S127I001
Ø
3.
20

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS150C020F001 0150682-20-G1 Crimp <3.0 8 0.4 to 1.4 Up to 100k PhBz/Brass >0.20 gold
HYPS150C025I001 15837-Z66 Crimp <2.5 8 0.8 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass > 1.27 gold
HYPS150E127A001 YSK015-111HT Closed end <2.5 10 5.5 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
HYPS150S127A001 YSK015-004AH Straight <2.5 10 5.5 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
Ø
1.
4
8

Ø
3.
0
0
Ø
3.
34
12
HYPER Series
These sockets performances are only achieved by using the pins diameters and sizes of this catalogue. Dimensions of the drawings are in mm.
1.50 mm (0.059 in.) contacts
Male contacts (pins)
HYPP150C127A001 HYPP150S025I001
HYPP150U127A001 HYPP150U127I001
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP150C127A001 YPN015-009RG Crimp Brass >1.27 gold
HYPP150S025I001 16121-T12 Straight Brass >0.25 gold
HYPP150U127A001 YPN015-001H Solder cup Brass >1.27 gold
HYPP150U127I001 13380-T12 Solder cup Brass >1.27 gold
HYPP200S025I001
Ø
3.
70

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS200C020F001 0200422-20RN1 Crimp <2.0 15 1.2 to 4.0 Up to 100k PhBz/Brass >0.20 gold
HYPS200C025I001 23420-Z72 Solder cup <2.0 15 1.2 to 4.0 Up to 100k PhBz/Brass >0.25 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP200S025I001 21602-T12 Straight Copper >0.25 gold
HYPS200C020F001 HYPS200C025I001
 7.52
Ø
5.

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS250O127A001 YSK025-030AH Open both ends <1.5 15 7.8 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP250C127A001 YPN025-003H Crimp Brass >1.27 gold
HYPS250O127A001
HYPP250C127A001
Ø
7.

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS350E127A001 YSK035-063AH Closed end <0.8 50 9.7 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
HYPS350O127A001 YSK035-004AH Open both ends <0.8 50 9.7 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP350C127A001 YPN035-025RH Crimp Brass >1.27 gold
HYPP350U127A001 YPN035-024H Solder cup Copper >1.27 gold
HYPS350E127A001 HYPS350O127A001
HYPP350C127A001 HYPP350U127A001
Ø
6.

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS360C127A001 YSK036-005AH Solder cup <0.5 50 3 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP360C025G001 213671020 Crimp Brass >0.25 gold
HYPS360C127A001
HYPP360C025G001
Ø
10

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS430O127A001 YSK043-004AH Open both ends <0.35 100 25 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating(µm)
HYPP430C127A001 YPN043-014RI Crimp Tellurium copper >0.762 gold
HYPS430O127A001
HYPP430C127A001

Contact
Resistance
(mΩ)
Current
Rating
(A)
Extraction
Force
(N)
Contact
Life
(cycles)
Materials
Plating
(µm)
HYPS612O127A001 HPG241F32AH Open both ends <0.25 200 44.5 Up to 100k BeCu/Brass >1.27 gold
Ordering Number Internal Part Number Termination Style Materials Plating (µm)
HYPP612C076A001 YPN0612-027RI Crimp Tellurium copper >0.762 gold
HYPS612O127A001
HYPP612C076A001

0 0 3  Nr 3
*: To be filled by the manufacturer.
How to Order
Ordering Number Size mm Crimp Tool Crimp Positioner
HYPP040C127A001 0.4 AFM8* T1914*
HYPS040C127A001 0.4 AFM8* T1914*
HYPP050C025A001 0.5 AFM8* T870*
HYPP060C127A001 0.6 AFM8* K547*
HYPS100C025I001 1.0 B-150 or B-151 B-055/A or B-200
HYPP100C010I001 1.0 AFM8* (M22520/2-01) B-055
HYPS150C020F001 1.5 AF8* SH 463*
HYPS150C025I001 1.5 AF8* (M22520/1-01) SINT reference 15807
Suggested Crimp Tools & Crimp Positioners
Ordering Number Size mm Crimp Tool Crimp Positioner
HYPP150C127A001 1.5 FT8* TP1650*
HYPS200C020F001 2.0 M317* TP909*
HYPP250C127A001 2.5 M309* TP1179*
HYPP350C127A001 3.5 WA23* WA23-025*
HYPP360C025G001 3.6 B-152 or B-271 B-263
HYPP430C127A001 4.3 T1501* T1535*
HYPP612C076A001 6.12 T1501* T1536*
*Purchase from Daniels Manufacturing Corp direct
more > smithsinterconnect.com
Copyright© 2023 Smiths Interconnect | All rights reserved | Version 2.1
The information contained within this document is subject at all times to applicable Export Control regulations and legal requirements.